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Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday) WsSsSCcoC
Event ReSUItS Report WESTFIELD SPOETS CAR CLUE
Blyton Park Driving Centre - Saturday, July 9th, 2016 - Course Length: 2300 Metres
Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
1 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1298 90.16 105.71 98.92 87.77 87.77 1 105

3 Tom Ellis Kia Rio 1343 N 109.38 118.08 107.45 105.36 105.36 2 111

Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
10 Rowland Turner Ford Escort 1700 N 116.74 130.99 DNF 113.30 113.30 1 112

Class: SC - Standard roadgoing Forced Induction Diesel Saloons 1500cc up to 2200cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
14 Bob Jones Mazda 3 Sport Nav 2.2TD  2183T 88.61 91.39 86.83 86.83 1 102

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
17 Deryck Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 1927 78.08  92.55 82.26  75.88 75.88 1 63
16 James Kerr Peugeot 205 GTI 1927 79.39 94.02 86.66 77.12 77.12 2 76

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
21 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 19941 N 82.24 9293 DNF  80.64 80.64 1 88
23 Graham Kearlsey Subaru Impreza 19941 N DNF  94.23 85.94  80.88 80.88 2 90
20 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 4300S N 86.03 109.97 90.47 80.95 80.95 3 91
723 Tracey Kearlsey Subaru Impreza 1994T N L 83.81 93.34 86.37 83.09 83.09 4 96

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
28
30
29
31

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
35
37
22

Driver

Stu Hill

John Pollard
Stephen Norton
Leigh Andrews

Driver

Gordon Peters
Ben Burggraaf
Hamish Gibson

Car
Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5 NC

MG F Trophy
Mazda RX8

Car

Nissan 350Z GT

Lotus Elise

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX

CcC
1800
1999
1800
1308R

CcC

3500
1794S
1998T

Club

Club

2

P1
84.39
83.55
86.09
88.66

P1
74.06
80.17
77.18

P2
95.69
96.78

100.74
105.87

P2

103.51
86.24

Class: 1G - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
41

Class: 2A - WSCC Class Al -- Holder:

Car No.
44

Class: 2C - WSCC Class B1 -- Holder:

Car No.
52
748
48

Class: 2D - WSCC Class B2 -- Holder:

Car No.
752
57
55

Driver

Elen Worthington

Driver

David Richings

Driver

Maurici Revilla
Steve Carpenter
Rosalyn Kennett

Driver

Adam Read
Philip Nicholls
Stephen Everall

Car
Lotus Elise S1

Record: 1.1

Car
Westfield SEIW

Record: 1.1

Car

Westfield SEIW
Westfield Seiw
Westfield Seiw

Record: 1.1

Car

Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEIW

CcC
1796

CcC
1800

CcC

2000
2000
2000

CcC

2000
1998
1998

Club

Club

Club

Club

L

2

P1
80.42

P1
78.30

P1
72.73
81.69
73.60

P1
69.95
76.40
76.52

P2
94.77

P2
100.75

P2
90.30
97.63

108.46

P2
85.65
93.71
94.94

T1

88.72
88.23
91.62
90.63

T1

78.23
82.95
79.21

T1
82.98

T1
82.79

T1
DNF
74.60
90.42

T1
73.00
78.14
80.55

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
83.25 83.25 1 97
83.93 83.93 2 98
86.36 86.36 3 100
86.37 86.37 4 101

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
73.35 73.35 1 44
77.15 77.15 2 77
77.16 77.16 3 78

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
78.37 78.37 1 82

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
76.80 76.80 1 72

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
70.49 70.49 1 25
72.42 72.42 2 31
81.28 81.28 3 92

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
68.45 68.45 1 21
72.85 72.85 2 36
75.62 75.62 3 61

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 2E - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CccC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
60 Christopher Hussey Raw Striker 1600 74.11 104.10 78.08  71.23 71.23 1 28
760 David Hussey Raw Striker 1600 74.76 103.32 77.14  73.17 73.17 2 40
63 Daniel Hollis Caterham Seven 1600 78.10 97.72 80.40 74.74 74.74 3 55
65 Richard Abrahams Caterham Seven 1600 75.76 97.68 DNF 76.18 76.18 4 66
62 Leon Franks Sylva Striker 1660 80.21 104.10 80.08 76.82 76.82 5 73
64 John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588 81.29 102.34 82.80 76.94 76.94 6 75
61 Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1660 90.65 93.66  87.95 87.95 7 106
761 Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1660 L 97.96 100.04 92.28 92.28 8 108

Class: 2F - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
69 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 1998 78.73  96.91 DNF 7281 72.81 1 34
68 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 1988 75.22  93.79 78.41  73.32 73.32 2 42
50 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2000 76.73 98.33 79.12 76.36 76.36 3 69

Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
72 Gavin Neate Peugeot 106 1360 N 83.92 94.52 76.39 74.64 74.64 1 54
4 Geoff Lancaster Renault Clio 2 1390 N 102.43 114.72 105.80 98.09 98.09 2 109

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
778 Robert Smith Peugeot 205GTI 1900 83.81  99.90 81.85 76.39 76.39 1 71
78 Tim Burrill Peugeot 205 GTI 1900 85.60 101.62 7766 77.31 77.31 2 80
74 John Moxham Peugeot 205LED 1950 90.17 103.24 84.17 8041 80.41 3 87
77 John Allen Peugeot 205 GTI 1900 97.84 102.60 85.64 81.85 81.85 4 95
15 Richard Jenkinson Renault Clio 1998 N 81.76 100.19 87.60 DNF 87.60 5 104
76 Bruce Mckie Peugeot 205 1905 8459 9525 101.99 DNF 101.99 6 110

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
81
98
40
90
96
92
84
94
89
783
95
86
784
88
99
782
85
93
87
83
91
82

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
100

Class: 3F - WSCC Class C -- Holder:

Car No.
106
105
108

Driver

Stephen Morrison
Nigel Hannam
Paul Martin
Xavier Brooke
Duncan Fraser
Andy Hughes
Richard Hardwicke
Martin Roberts
Philip Stratton Lake
Stuart Cheshire
Russell Whitworth
Ken Towers

Tim Hardwicke
Mark Swarbrick
James Tubby
Karen Harvey
Alan Day

David Pollard
Mark Dean

Jill Cheshire

Andy Pidgeon
Adam Ruck

Driver

Paul Neale

Driver

Simon Broadbridge
Craig Spooner
Graham Frankland

Car

Lotus Elise S1 110
Lotus Elise S1
Lotus Elise

Lotus Elise S1
Lotus Elise S1 Sport 190
Lotus Slise S1
Lotus Elise S1 115
lotus Elise S2 Soprt 190
Lotus S2 111s
Lotus Elise CUP
Lotus Europa S
Lotus Elise S3
Lotus Elise CUP
Lotus Exige S2
Lotus Exige RGB
Lotus Elise S1
Lotus S1

Lotus Elkise S2
Lotus Elise S1
Lotus Elise CUP
Lotus Elise S2
Lotus Elise S1

Car
Lotus Exige V6

Record: 1.1

Car

Westfield SEW
Westfield SEIW
Westfield SE

CcC Club

1800
1800
1800
1800
1900
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1998
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800

1800
1800
1800
1800
1800

CC Club

CcC Club
1796
1796
1796

N L

P1

75.31
99.28
84.30
75.52
86.28
83.48
83.33

DNF
79.32
85.99
84.15
78.66

DNF
93.04
88.56
87.21
84.27
87.21
83.98
92.65

DNF
78.92

P1
96.51

P1
94.92
94.97
94.98

P2

90.76
93.31
103.26

DNF
94.10
94.60
99.69
91.39
96.05
98.35
96.14
92.58
92.29
93.25
100.41
100.15

98.54
106.90
109.21
104.92
106.29

P2
100.75

P2
102.98

T1

75.86
75.79
80.83
75.27
76.03
77.58
77.06
78.40
76.92
76.42
77.21
76.86
84.53
78.38
79.13
83.09
80.12
82.85
81.63
88.84
88.63

DNF

T1
86.47

T1
79.20
77.31
80.29

T2

72.84
72.97
73.12
73.29
73.65
73.88
74.25
74.34
74.77
75.19
75.28
76.01
76.04
76.20
76.87
78.47
78.58
80.76

DNF
84.60
86.87

DNF

T2
79.41

T2
74.20
75.25
77.26

T3

T3

T3

Best

72.84
72.97
73.12
73.29
73.65
73.88
74.25
74.34
74.77
75.19
75.28
76.01
76.04
76.20
76.87
78.47
78.58
80.76
81.63
84.60
86.87

DNF

Best
79.41

Best

74.20
75.25
77.26

Cls

© 00 N O OB~ WDN P

N NNRPR R RRRRBRRR R
NP O © N0 NMNWN R O

Cls

O\A

35
37
39
41
48
49
51
52
56
57
59
64
65
68
74
83
84
89
94
99
103
113

O\A
86

O\A
50
58
79

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 3G - WSCC Class D -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
109 Barny Francis Westfield SEW 2000 87.39 88.70 DNF  70.59 70.59 1 26
111 Keith Adams Westfield SEi 1998 86.17 91.48 72.04 70.88 70.88 2 27
110 Martin Harvey Westfield SEW Zestytec 1998 95.24 104.71 78.95 73.34 73.34 3 43

Class: 3H - WSCC Class E -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
115  Andrew Hargreaves Westfield SEi 998 92.67 95.61 7459  72.45 72.45 1 32
118 Kevin Jones Westfield Mega R1 998 106.12 86.61  75.40 75.40 2 60
918 Graham Ware Westfield Mega R1 998 N 90.57 109.75 DNF  77.59 77.59 3 81
116 lan Davenport Westfield SE 1700 94.60 99.79 80.92  79.08 79.08 4 85

Class: 3l - WSCC Class F -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
127 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 1998 8295 86.38 67.72 DNF 67.72 1 18
145 Richard Kerr Westfield SuperTec 2000S N DNF 70.74  68.63 68.63 2 22
129 Paul Dew Westfield SEIW 2000 DNF 110.72 7489  74.62 74.62 3 53
128 Michael Skidmore Westfield SEIW 2000 114.70  99.46 DNF DNF 4 113

Class: 3K - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
135 Jeff Wiltshire Sylva Phoenix 2000S 92.78 72.65 DNF 72.65 1 33

Class: 3L - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
136 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot 1441 91.89 DNF 72.26  69.34 69.34 1 23
137 Harry Moody Westfield SE 1398 100.08  95.09 76.48 73.01 73.01 2 38

Class: 3N - WSCC Class G -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
142 Tim Nunn Westfield SE Plays-kool SB 998 80.81 66.45 DNF 66.45 1 11
140  Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 88.81 85.64 67.17 66.75 66.75 2 12
141 Matt Turner Westfield Mega R1 998 DNF 86.90 67.35 67.35 3 16

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 30 -

Car No.

943
143
144
944

Class: 4A -
Car No.

146
147

Class: 4B -
Car No.
148

WSCC Class H -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver Car cC Club
Garry Bunn Westfield sei type R 2000Ss
Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 2000s
Adam Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1299
Charlotte Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1299

Hillclimb Super Sports & Sports Libre cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver
John Prickett

Christopher Thomas

Hillclimb Super Sports & Sports Libre cars 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver
Jon Woolfitt

Car

Radical PR6
OMS SC1

Car
Indy mk Megabusa

Class: 4C - Saloon Libre upto 2 litres -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
152
150
151

Driver

Paul Woolfitt
Graham Millar
Jae Davies

Car

ZCARS Mini
Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 205

Class: 4D - Saloon Libre over 2 litres -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
155

Class: bA -
Car No.

162
164
163
160
165
962
166

Driver

Paul Horrox

Car
Juno SSE

Racing cars up to 1100cc Holder: Record: 1.1

Driver

Chris Jones
Simon Boulter
Daniel Mason
Mark Anson
Eve Whitehead
Chris Bennett
Simon Wallis

Car

Force PT

OMS 2000M
Jedi Mk6

OMS 2000M
RBS8 na
Force PT
Terrapin Mk 1A

CcC

1340S
1300

CcC
1500T

CC

1340S
1998
1907

CcC
2150

CcC

1000
998
998

1098
998

1000

1100

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

P1

96.91

96.39

93.51

NL 119.29

P1

112.72
139.31

P1

P1

N 87.08
87.67
114.46

P1
82.07

P1

130.42
119.90

90.54

91.55

L 98.68
106.98

N DNF

P2

86.51
89.37
82.40
92.07

P2
76.87

P2
86.95

P2
67.87

95.68

P2

P2

95.40

95.62
92.52

DNF

T1
68.85
67.90
69.22
77.96

T1

64.50
66.90

T1
DNF

T1

67.00
73.41
83.12

T1
64.65

T1

66.73
64.98
67.92
73.80
70.99
73.62

DNF

T2

65.81
67.55
68.17
75.86

T2

DNF
67.26

T2
DNF

T2

73.57
81.39

T2
62.34

T2

64.87
65.59
66.89
68.13
69.69

DNF
76.18

T3

T3

T3

T3

T3

T3

Best

65.81
67.55
68.17
75.86

Best

64.50
66.90

Best
DNF

Best

67.00
73.41
81.39

Best
62.34

Best

64.87
64.98
66.89
68.13
69.69
73.62
76.18

Cls

A W N B

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

~N o OBk~ WN B

O\A

10
17
20
62

O\A

14

O\A
114

O\A

15
45
93

O\A

O\A

13
19
24
47
66

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CccC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
171 Geoff Ward Swift SCO3F 1600 95.06 90.27 73.56  73.43 73.43 1 46
170 Paul Morcom Swift Formula Ford MK11A 1600 105.98 DNF 78.32 76.36 76.36 2 69
175 Ed McDonough Dulon MP 15 1598 133.63 105.72 90.95 89.71 89.71 3 107

Class: 5C - Racing cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
180 Mark Schlanker OMS 2000M 1137 98.18 DNF 78.25 71.85 71.85 1 30

Class: 5D - Racing cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
182 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96mm16 1998 61.67 59.87 59.87 1 1
183 Nicholas Algar DJ Firehawk 1340S 107.75 64.50 60.25 60.25 2 2
184 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F3RB1 1998 85.94 77.66 62.13  60.87 60.87 3 3
984 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3RB1 1998 84.14  79.72 61.65 DNF 61.65 4 4

Class: 5E - Racing cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
185 Peter Goulding Mygale ff200 1595T 84.15 79.85 67.00 65.35 65.35 1 9
186 Graham Blackwell Mygale M13-SJ/Mountune  1600T 106.62 108.92 78.85 71.66 71.66 2 29
187  John Graham Gould GR55b 2800 109.05 82.11 DNF DNF DNF 3 115

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)

Blyton Park Driving Centre -

Practice 1

Saturday, July 9th, 2016

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

1

3

4
14
15
18
16
17
20
21
22
10

723

28
29
30
31
35
37
41
23

44
752
50
748
55
57
60
761
62
63
64
65
52
68
48
69
72
74
40
760
61

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Tom Ellis
Geoff Lancaster
Bob Jones
Richard Jenkinson
Martin Dayzell
James Kerr
Deryck Jones
Aaron Perrott
Alan Sawyer
Hamish Gibson
Rowland Turner
Tracey Kearlsey
Stu Hill
Stephen Norton
John Pollard
Leigh Andrews
Gordon Peters
Ben Burggraaf
Elen Worthington
Graham Kearlsey

David Richings
Adam Read
Sean Bourn
Steve Carpenter
Stephen Everall
Philip Nicholls
Christopher Hussey
Carol Stevenson
Leon Franks
Daniel Hollis
John Clarke
Richard Abrahams
Maurici Revilla
Nigel Fox
Rosalyn Kennett
Stephen Laing
Gavin Neate
John Moxham
Paul Martin
David Hussey
Bill Stevenson

Class
SA
SA
3A
SC
3B
1B
1B
1B
1C
1C
1E
SB
1C
1D
1D
1D
1D
1E
1E
1G
1C

2A
2D
2F
2C
2D
2D
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2C
2F
2C
2F
3A
3B
3D
2E
2E

Sp1l
2.90
2.96
281
2.93
2.89
3.36
2.98
3.20
2.98
2.70
2.72
3.34
2.30
2.82
2.78
2.85
3.07
2.84
241
2.95
2.50

2.84
2.81
2.25
2.83
2.90
2.71
3.00
3.19
2.73
2.62
2.66
2.62
2.81
2.57
2.39
2.86
2.85
2.70
3.30
2.73
2.58

Sp2
35.99
41.26
38.12
34.09
31.29
38.43
31.18
30.94
31.86
30.34
29.65
43.61
31.78
32.85
33.62
32.43
34.03
28.80
30.58
31.04
27.09

3.82
27.52
29.16
30.94
29.91
30.40

36.18
31.55
30.33
31.56
29.64

28.06
28.05
28.72
33.36
35.30
32.38

34.34

Sp3 Secl
63.09 2.90
7450 2.96
7023 281
60.34 2.93
56.16 2.89
70.06 3.36
54.83 2.98
54.33 3.20
56.69 2.98
55.59 2.70
5246 2.72
79.21 3.34
57.29 2.30
58.25 2.82
58.61 2.78
5791 2.85
61.59 3.07
5091 2.84
53.88 241
54.44 295
56.67 2.50
53.83 2.84
48.34 281
51.84 2.25
56.25 2.83
52.23 2.90
5297 2.71
51.27 3.00
89.74 3.19

2.73

54.11 2.62
55.59 2.66
5235 2.62
49.68 2.81
50.55 2.57
50.33 2.39
5293 2.86
57.78 2.85
62.70 2.70
57.24 3.30
50.74 2.73
61.48 2.58

Sec 2
33.09
38.30
35.31
31.16
28.40
35.07
28.20
27.74
28.88
27.64
26.93
40.27
29.48
30.03
30.84
29.58
30.96
25.96
28.17
28.09
24.59

0.98
24.71
26.91
28.11
27.01
27.69

n/a
32.99
28.82
27.71
28.90
27.02

n/a
25.49
25.66
25.86
30.51
32.60
29.08

n/a
31.76

Sec 3
27.10
33.24
32.11
26.25
24.87
31.63
23.65
23.39
24.83
25.25
22.81
35.60
25.51
25.40
24.99
25.48
27.56
22.11
23.30
23.40
29.58

50.01
20.82
22.68
25.31
22.32
22.57

n/a
53.56

n/a
23.78
24.03
22.71

n/a
22.49
22.28
24.21
24.42
27.40
24.86

n/a
27.14

Sec 4
27.07
34.88
32.20
28.27
25.60
31.34
24.56
23.75
29.34
26.65
24.72
37.53
26.52
26.14
27.48
25.64
27.07
23.15
26.29
25.98

143.3
3

24.47
21.61
24.89
25.44
24.29
23.43
22.84
8.22
n/a
23.99
25.70
23.41
23.05
24.67
23.27
25.80
26.14
27.47
27.06
24.02
29.17

90.16
109.38
102.43

88.61

81.76
101.40

79.39

78.08

86.03

82.24

77.18
116.74

83.81

84.39

86.09

83.55

88.66

74.06

80.17

80.42

DNF

78.30
69.95
76.73
81.69
76.52
76.40
74.11
97.96
80.21
78.10
81.29
75.76
72.73
75.22
73.60
78.73
83.92
90.17
84.30
74.76
90.65

74.56
60.09
58.35
82.17
83.88
58.35
87.53
75.97
75.97
83.88
83.88
55.92
75.97
85.66
85.66
87.53
70.64
98.20
83.88
85.66
9.109

1.481
95.86
89.47
73.20
98.20
82.17

80.52
78.95
91.51
91.51
91.51

98.20
91.51
78.95
75.97
63.91
89.47

73.20

AvSpd
57.06
47.03
50.22
58.06
62.92
50.73
64.80
65.89
59.80
62.56
66.66
44.07
61.38
60.96
59.76
61.57
58.03
69.47
64.17
63.97
61.96

65.70
73.55
67.05
62.98
67.23
67.34
69.42
52.52
64.14
65.87
63.29
67.91
70.74
68.39
69.90
65.34
61.30
57.05
61.03
68.81
56.75

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 -Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



76 Bruce Mckie 3B 2.89 59.09 2.89 n/a n/a 25.50 84.59 60.82

778  Robert Smith 3B 3.10 3343 57.80 3.10 30.33 24.37 26.01 83.81 82.17 61.38
77 John Allen 3B 3.19 3792 66.58 3.19 34.73 28.66 31.26 97.84 62.91 52.58
81 Stephen Morrison 3D 2.65 29.61 5220 2.65 26.96 22.59 23.11 75.31 93.63 68.31
82 Adam Ruck 3D 242 30.11 53.80 242 27.69 23.69 25.12 78.92 87.53 65.19
83 Jill Cheshire 3D 2.87 36.62 63.90 2.87 33.75 27.28 28.75 92.65 66.00 55.53
90 Xavier Brooke 3D 257 29.34 5214 257 26.77 22.80 23.38 75.52 98.20 68.12
784  Tim Hardwicke 3D 247 29.79 5279 247 27.32 23.00 147.2 DNF 9151 67.54
1
85 Alan Day 3D 275 32.05 57.53 275 29.30 25.48 26.74 84.27 77.43 61.05
86 Ken Towers 3D 248 30.53 5395 248 28.05 2342 2471 78.66 89.47 65.40
87 Mark Dean 3D 261 3254 5761 2.61 29.93 25.07 26.37 83.98 78.95 61.26
89 Philip Stratton Lake 3D 256 30.29 54.16 2.56 27.73 23.87 25.16 79.32 83.88 64.86
91 Andy Pidgeon 3D 3.33 37.63 65.75 3.33 34.30 28.12 134.2 DNF 73.20 53.82
5
78 Tim Burrill 3B 2.80 14.61 57.87 2.80 11.81 43.26 27.73 85.60 2.272 60.10
92 Andy Hughes 3D 2.63 333 5588 2.63 0.70 52.55 27.60 83.48 1.448 61.63
93 David Pollard 3D 246 33.35 59.32 246 30.89 25.97 27.89 87.21 75.97 58.99
782  Karen Harvey 3D 244 58.37 244 n/a n/a 28.84 87.21 58.99
783  Stuart Cheshire 3D 2.18 30.84 57.28 2.18 28.66 26.44 28.71 85.99 7190 59.83
94 Martin Roberts 3D 258 3294 60.65 2.58 30.36 27.71 139.3 DNF 85.66 57.90
5
88 Mark Swarbrick 3D 230 37.47 64.83 230 35.17 27.36 28.21 93.04 80.52 55.29
95 Russell Whitworth 3D 248 56.91 2.48 n/a nfa 27.24 84.15 61.14
84 Richard Hardwicke 3D 256 3149 57.15 256 28.93 25.66 26.18 83.33 80.52 61.74
96 Duncan Fraser 3D 2.67 5795 2.67 n/a n/a 28.33 86.28 59.63
98 Nigel Hannam 3D 257 7153 257 n/a nfa 27.75 99.28 51.82
99 James Tubby 3D 2.85 3292 59.65 2.85 30.07 26.73 28.91 88.56 80.52 58.09
100 Paul Neale 3E 260 34.74 6451 2.60 3214 29.77 32.00 96.51 70.64 53.31
105  Craig Spooner 3F 3.23 64.45 3.23 n/a n/fa 30.52 94.97 54.17
106  Simon Broadbridge 3F 3.04 64.02 3.04 n/a n/a 30.90 94.92 54.20
108 Graham Frankland 3F 342 3586 63.59 3.42 3244 27.73 31.39 94,98 75.97 54.16
109  Barny Francis 3G 3.07 3217 57.61 3.07 29.10 25.44 29.78 87.39 77.43 58.87
110 Martin Harvey 3G 3.31 3525 89.70 3.31 31.94 5445 554 95.24 73.20 54.02
111  Keith Adams 3G 2.83 31.67 2.83 28.84 n/a n/a 86.17 75.97 59.70
115 Andrew Hargreaves 3H 3.22 34.14 62.29 3.22 30.92 28.15 30.38 92.67 59.21 5551
116 lan Davenport 3H 5.24 36.41 64.25 524 31.17 27.84 30.35 94.60 7456 54.38
918 Graham Ware 3H 343 33.74 61.39 3.43 30.31 27.65 29.18 90.57 78.95 56.80
127  David Cleaver 3l 3.09 30.58 56.01 3.09 27.49 25.43 26.94 82.95 77.43 62.02
128  Michael Skidmore 3l 339 33.84 60.42 3.39 30.45 26.58 54.28 114.70 77.43 44.85
129  Paul Dew 3l 349 36.52 1315 3.49 33.03 95.01 68.47 DNF 9151 0
3
136  Chris Boyd 3L 2.86 34.97 61.65 2.86 32.11 26.68 30.24 91.89 73.20 55.99
137  Harry Moody 3L 356 39.48 95.67 356 3592 56.19 441 100.08 56.71 51.40
140  Terry Everall 3N 3.09 32.56 3.09 29.47 n/a n/a 88.81 73.20 57.93
135  Jeff Wiltshire 3K 3.24 3544 6193 3.24 3220 26.49 30.85 92.78 75.97 55.45
118 Kevin Jones 3H 3.82 39.15 70.09 3.82 35.33 30.94 36.03 106.12 61.94 48.48
146  John Prickett 4A  3.46 40.06 72.31 3.46 36.60 32.25 40.41 112.72 53.68 45.64
147  Christopher Thomas 4A  3.31 4596 82.73 3.31 42.65 36.77 56.58 139.31 44.73 36.93
150 Graham Millar 4C 3.13 33.20 59.83 3.13 30.07 26.63 27.84 87.67 69.42 58.68
944  Charlotte Phelps 30 3.48 40.61 76.80 3.48 37.13 36.19 4249 119.29 4575 43.12
943  Garry Bunn 30 343 36.84 65.98 343 33.41 29.14 30.93 96.91 56.71 53.09
151  Jae Davies 4C 299 41.47 7598 299 3848 3451 3848 11446 47.37 4494
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152
155
144
186

143
185
962
165
164
163
160
170
171
180
175
184
162
182

187
183
166

984

Paul Woolfitt

Paul Horrox
Adam Phelps
Graham Blackwell

Derek Hodder
Peter Goulding
Chris Bennett
Eve Whitehead
Simon Boulter
Daniel Mason
Mark Anson
Paul Morcom
Geoff Ward
Mark Schlanker
Ed McDonough
Matt Hillam
Chris Jones
Stephen Miles

John Graham
Nicholas Algar
Simon Wallis

Steve Broughton

4C
4D
30
5E

30
5E
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5B
5B
5C
5B
5D
5A
5D

5E
sD
5A

5D

3.03
3.08
3.08
3.39

3.22
3.17
3.24
291
3.52
3.30
2.89
3.52
3.37
3.35
3.48
3.18
2.85
3.08

3.50
2.87
4.00

3.36

32.68
31.30
34.63
40.30

34.96
32.22
39.09
35.81
55.15
34.05
33.84
39.44
34.85
37.14
47.42
31.77
31.35
28.74

35.41
38.33
45.87

31.98

59.40
55.60

102.4

71.42
64.68
84.90

70.14
63.18

83.49
58.60
71.39
131.2

68.09
72.42
101.9

56.46

3.03
3.08
3.08
3.39

3.22
3.17
3.24
291
3.52
3.30
2.89
3.52
3.37
3.35
3.48
3.18
2.85
3.08

3.50
2.87
4.00

3.36

29.65
28.22
31.55
36.91

31.74
29.05
35.85
32.90
51.63
30.75
30.95
35.92
31.48
33.79
43.94
28.59
28.50
25.66

31.91
35.46
41.87

28.62

26.72
24.30

n/a
62.11

n/a
n/a
32.33
28.87
29.75
n/a
n/a
30.70
28.33
n/a
36.07
26.83
40.04
102.5

32.68
34.09
56.03

24.48

27.68
26.47
n/a
4.21

n/a
n/a
35.56
34.00
35.00
n/a
n/a
35.84
31.88
n/a
50.14
27.34
59.03

131.2

40.96
35.33
98.10

27.68

87.08
82.07
93.51
106.62

96.39
84.15
106.98
98.68
119.90
90.54
91.55
105.98
95.06
08.18
133.63
85.94
130.42
0.00

109.05
107.75
DNF

84.14

70.64
74.56
63.91
50.96

63.91
68.24
53.68
67.10
52.29
70.64
75.97
58.35
59.21
62.91
46.28
67.10
74.56
64.94

53.68
45.75
56.71

87.53

59.08
62.68
55.02
48.25

53.37
61.14
48.09
52.13
42.91
56.82
56.19
48.54
54.12
52.40
38.50
59.86
39.44

47.17
47.74
32.05

61.14
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Blyton Park Driving Centre

Westfield Sports Car Club

Practice 2

Saturday, July 9th, 2016

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
1
3
4
15
16
17
18

20
10
21
22
723
28
29
30
31
37
40
41
44
50
48
23
752
55
57
760
62
63
64
65
68
748
69
72
74
52
778
76
77
81
82

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Sp2 Sp3 Secl

Driver Class
Andrew Rollason SA
Tom Ellis SA
Geoff Lancaster 3A
Richard Jenkinson 3B
James Kerr 1B
Deryck Jones 1B
Martin Dayzell 1B
Aaron Perrott 1C
Rowland Turner SB
Alan Sawyer 1C
Hamish Gibson 1E
Tracey Kearlsey 1C
Stu Hill 1D
Stephen Norton 1D
John Pollard 1D
Leigh Andrews 1D
Ben Burggraaf 1E
Paul Martin 3D
Elen Worthington 1G
David Richings 2A
Sean Bourn 2F
Rosalyn Kennett 2C
Graham Kearlsey 1C
Adam Read 2D
Stephen Everall 2D
Philip Nicholls 2D
David Hussey 2E
Leon Franks 2E
Daniel Hollis 2E
John Clarke 2E
Richard Abrahams 2E
Nigel Fox 2F
Steve Carpenter 2C
Stephen Laing 2F
Gavin Neate 3A
John Moxham 3B
Maurici Revilla 2C
Robert Smith 3B
Bruce Mckie 3B
John Allen 3B
Stephen Morrison 3D
Adam Ruck 3D

Sp1l
3.49
3.42
3.65
3.43
3.74
3.63
3.56
4.00
3.96
2.46
2.57
2.65
3.26
2.94
3.11
3.49
3.02
3.31
2.91
3.36
2.60
4.23
2.79
3.14
3.57
3.36
3.68
3.15
3.17
3.16
3.12
2.86
3.09
3.39
3.60
3.14
3.02
3.24
3.26
3.25
2.61
3.30

39.49
42.43
43.25
37.29
35.73
35.33
39.19
41.62
47.90
34.45
33.06
34.95
36.05
37.19
36.47
38.69
36.93
37.62
35.91
36.50
35.92
40.91
35.42
32.06
35.21
35.01
37.43
36.94
36.89
38.46
36.30
34.03
36.80
37.48
36.01
39.53
34.11
38.74
36.75
39.11
34.06
36.23

71.25
75.72
77.39
67.19
63.08
62.97
69.75
72.57
88.08
62.56
57.85
63.19
64.79
66.80
66.33
71.38
67.32
68.61
62.91
67.52
65.73
73.29
63.13
58.23
62.88
62.96
67.95
68.88
66.69
67.83
66.09
61.42
65.40
66.64
64.39
70.29
60.81
68.24
65.11
68.52
61.59
74.25

3.49
3.42
3.65
3.43
3.74
3.63
3.56
4.00
3.96
2.46
2.57
2.65
3.26
2.94
3.11
3.49
3.02
3.31
291
3.36
2.60
4.23
2.79
3.14
3.57
3.36
3.68
3.15
3.17
3.16
3.12
2.86
3.09
3.39
3.60
3.14
3.02
3.24
3.26
3.25
261
3.30

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
36.00
39.01
39.60
33.86
31.99
31.70
35.63
37.62
43.94
31.99
30.49
32.30
32.79
34.25
33.36
35.20
33.91
34.31
33.00
33.14
33.32
36.68
32.63
28.92
31.64
31.65
33.75
33.79
33.72
35.30
33.18
31.17
33.71
34.09
3241
36.39
31.09
35.50
33.49
35.86
31.45
32.93

Sec 3
31.76
33.29
34.14
29.90
27.35
27.64
30.56
30.95
40.18
28.11
24.79
28.24
28.74
29.61
29.86
32.69
30.39
30.99
27.00
31.02
29.81
32.38
27.71
26.17
27.67
27.95
30.52
31.94
29.80
29.37
29.79
27.39
28.60
29.16
28.38
30.76
26.70
29.50
28.36
29.41
27.53
38.02

Sec 4
34.46
42.36
37.33
33.00
30.94
29.58
33.89
37.40
42.91
30.37
28.39
30.15
30.90
33.94
30.45
34.49
36.19
34.65
31.86
33.23
32.60
35.17
31.10
27.42
32.06
30.75
35.37
35.22
31.03
34.51
31.59
32.37
32.23
30.27
30.13
32.95
29.49
31.66
30.14
34.08
29.17
32.04

105.71
118.08
114.72
100.19
94.02
92.55
103.64
109.97
130.99
92.93
86.24
93.34
95.69
100.74
96.78
105.87
103.51
103.26
94.77
100.75
98.33
108.46
94.23
85.65
94.94
93.71
103.32
104.10
97.72
102.34
97.68
93.79
97.63
96.91
94.52
103.24
90.30
99.90
95.25
102.60
90.76
106.29

62.91
56.71
55.15
61.00
75.97
64.94
59.21
53.68
49.70
60.09
71.90
64.94
59.21
68.24
68.24
64.94
68.24
66.00
61.94
61.94
61.00
57.52
69.42
80.52
70.64
75.97
59.21
61.94
71.90
66.00
61.00
78.95
60.09
67.10
66.00
57.52
73.20
58.35
58.35
59.21
66.00
74.56

AvSpd
48.67
43.57
44.84
51.35
54.72
55.59
49.64
46.78
39.27
55.36
59.65
55.12
53.76
51.07
53.16
48.59
49.70
49.82
54.28
51.06
52.32
47.43
54.59
60.06
54.19
54.90
49.79
49.42
52.64
50.27
52.67
54.85
52.69
53.09
54.43
49.83
56.97
51.50
54.01
50.14
56.68
48.40
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83 Jill Cheshire 3D 272 3924 7120 272 36.52 31.96 38.01 109.21 55.15 47.11

60 Christopher Hussey 2E  3.09 3443 63.03 3.09 31.34 28.60 41.07 104.10 69.42 49.42
784  Tim Hardwicke 3D 290 3453 62.68 290 31.63 28.15 29.90 92.58 67.10 55.57
85 Alan Day 3D 3.27 37.13 66.60 3.27 33.86 29.47 33.55 100.15 64.94 51.37
86 Ken Towers 3D 3.14 36.03 64.71 3.14 32.89 28.68 31.43 96.14 66.00 53.51
87 Mark Dean 3D 296 39.82 7287 296 36.86 33.05 34.03 106.90 55.15 48.12
78 Tim Burrill 3B 340 39.29 68.08 340 35.89 28.79 3354 101.62 68.24 50.62
88 Mark Swarbrick 3D 292 3514 63.08 2.92 3222 27.94 29.21 92.29 63.91 55.74
89 Philip Stratton Lake 3D 2.78 33.77 61.28 2.78 30.99 27.51 30.11 91.39 73.20 56.29
91 Andy Pidgeon 3D 3.70 3852 70.90 3.70 34.82 32.38 34.02 104.92 70.64 49.03
92 Andy Hughes 3D 341 3550 6348 3.41 32.09 27.98 30.62 94.10 67.10 54.67
84 Richard Hardwicke 3D 3.48 36.47 64.68 3.48 32,99 28.21 29.92 94.60 67.10 54.38
93 David Pollard 3D 280 3759 67.09 2.80 34.79 29.50 31.45 98.54 66.00 52.21
782  Karen Harvey 3D 294 37.85 68.07 294 3491 30.22 32.34 100.41 66.00 51.23
94 Martin Roberts 3D 2.77 3756 66.96 2.77 34.79 29.40 32.73 99.69 64.94 51.60
783  Stuart Cheshire 3D 3.19 35.66 64.14 3.19 32.47 28.48 31.91 96.05 70.64 53.56
95 Russell Whitworth 3D 3.19 38.00 66.63 3.19 34.81 28.63 31.72 98.35 56.71 52.31
96 Duncan Fraser 3D 294 3453 63.05 294 3159 2852 136.9 DNF 64.94 56.31
5
98 Nigel Hannam 3D 2.71 3554 63.09 271 3283 27.55 30.22 93.31 70.64 55.13
99 James Tubby 3D 2.79 3454 6211 279 31.75 2757 31.14 93.25 67.10 55.17
100 Paul Neale 3E 2.82 36.87 66.48 2.82 34.05 29.61 34.27 100.75 85.66 51.06
106  Simon Broadbridge 3F 3.31 39.01 68.34 3.31 3570 29.33 34.64 10298 55.15 49.96
109 Barny Francis 3G 3.38 33.65 59.49 3.38 30.27 25.84 29.21 88.70 73.20 58.00
110  Martin Harvey 3G 380 39.82 70.36 3.80 36.02 30.54 34.35 104.71 69.42 49.13
111  Keith Adams 3G 314 34.17 61.45 3.14 31.03 27.28 30.03 91.48 77.43 56.24
115 Andrew Hargreaves 3H 345 3457 63.11 345 31.12 2854 32.50 95.61 7190 53.81
116 lan Davenport 3H 292 3654 66.51 292 33.62 29.97 33.28 99.79 68.24 51.55
918  Graham Ware 3H 4.04 4099 7472 4.04 36.95 33.73 35.03 109.75 55.92 46.87
127  David Cleaver 3l 3.38 32.15 58.12 3.38 28.77 25.97 28.26 86.38 85.66 59.56
128  Michael Skidmore 3l 287 36.37 67.24 287 33.50 30.87 32.22 99.46 68.24 51.72
129  Paul Dew 3l 3.39 4245 76.08 3.39 39.06 33.63 34.64 110.72 55.15 46.46
136  Chris Boyd 3L 3.18 37.21 65.19 3.18 34.03 27.98 134.8 DNF 64.94 53.24
1
137  Harry Moody 3L 3.43 36.35 6559 3.43 32.92 29.24 29.50 95.09 75.97 54.10
140  Terry Everall 3N 3.68 3241 5755 3.68 28.73 25.14 28.09 85.64 78.95 60.07
141 Matt Turner 3N  3.24 4984 75.69 3.24 46.60 25.85 124.3 DNF 75.97 49.04
1
143  Derek Hodder 30 3.21 33.39 59.60 3.21 30.18 26.21 29.77 89.37 82.17 57.56
142 Tim Nunn 3N  3.16 30.27 5450 3.16 27.11 24.23 26.31 80.81 89.47 63.66
145  Richard Kerr 3l 3.66 3571 6452 3.66 32.05 28.81 1354 DNF 77.43 54.28
8
146  John Prickett 4A 359 2956 51.46 3.59 25.97 21.90 25.41 76.87 9151 66.93
944  Charlotte Phelps 30 2.70 33.82 6224 270 31.12 28.42 29.83 92.07 61.94 55.88
148  Jon Woolfitt 4B 295 32.26 58.06 295 29.31 25.80 28.89 86.95 69.42 59.17
151  Jae Davies 4C 3.37 36.46 64.46 3.37 33.09 28.00 31.22 95.68 67.10 53.77
943  Garry Bunn 30 299 3224 57.75 299 29.25 2551 28.76 86.51 82.17 59.47
144  Adam Phelps 30 3.03 30.72 55.19 3.03 27.69 24.47 27.21 82.40 82.17 62.43
165 Eve Whitehead 5A° 290 35.09 62.37 290 32.19 27.28 30.15 9252 67.10 55.60
164  Simon Boulter 5A 3.29 36.07 64.47 3.29 32.78 28.40 30.93 95.40 71.90 53.93
160 Mark Anson 5A 3.11 3254 57.01 3.11 29.43 24.47 38.61 95.62 83.88 53.80
166  Simon Wallis 5A  3.90 51.67 84.93 390 47.77 33.26 115.07 DNF 62.91 42.70
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170

171
175
180

185
186
984
187
184

Paul Morcom

Geoff Ward
Ed McDonough
Mark Schlanker

Peter Goulding
Graham Blackwell
Steve Broughton
John Graham
Matt Hillam

5B

5B
5B
5C

5E

5D
5E
5D

3.25

3.35
2.89
3.23

2.94
2.96
3.38
3.53
3.16

44.95

33.96
39.37
33.84

30.68

29.33
29.95
29.53

71.22

61.28
70.64
109.9

54.41
79.36
52.56
55.68
52.70

3.25

3.35
2.89
3.23

2.94
2.96
3.38
3.53
3.16

41.70

30.61
36.48
30.61

27.74

n/a
25.95
26.42
26.37

26.27

27.32
31.27
76.13

23.73

n/a
23.23
25.73
23.17

128.7

28.99
35.08
90.03

25.44
29.56
27.16
26.43
24.96

DNF

90.27
105.72
DNF

79.85
108.92
79.72
82.11
77.66

73.20

80.52
60.09
73.20

83.88

87.53
69.42
83.88

49.98

56.99
48.66

64.43
47.23
64.53
62.65
66.24

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Westfield Sports Car Club

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)

Blyton Park Driving Centre -

Timed 1

Saturday, July 9th, 2016

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

10
14
15
16
17
20
22
723
28
29
30
31
21
35
37
40
23
41
44
48
50
752
55
57
60
761
62
63
64
65

68
69

748
52

61
760

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Tom Ellis
Geoff Lancaster
Rowland Turner
Bob Jones
Richard Jenkinson
James Kerr
Deryck Jones
Aaron Perrott
Hamish Gibson
Tracey Kearlsey
Stu Hill
Stephen Norton
John Pollard
Leigh Andrews
Alan Sawyer
Gordon Peters
Ben Burggraaf
Paul Martin
Graham Kearlsey
Elen Worthington
David Richings
Rosalyn Kennett
Sean Bourn
Adam Read
Stephen Everall
Philip Nicholls
Christopher Hussey
Carol Stevenson
Leon Franks
Daniel Hollis
John Clarke
Richard Abrahams

Nigel Fox
Stephen Laing

Steve Carpenter
Maurici Revilla

Bill Stevenson
David Hussey

Class
SA
SA
3A
SB
SC
3B
1B
1B
1C
1E
1C
1D
1D
1D
1D
1C
1E
1E
3D
1C
1G
2A
2C
2F
2D
2D
2D
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E

2F
2F

2C
2C

2E
2E

Sp1l
3.59
3.36
3.39
3.95
3.16
3.34
3.54
3.39
3.65
2.64
2.57
3.40
3.00
3.54
3.49

3.22

.62
3.16
2.55
3.12
3.19
4.84
2.67
3.15
3.17
3.10
3.26
3.13
3.06
2.97
3.08
2.97

3.16
3.12

2.75
2.97

3.24
2.88

Sp2
38.66
40.85
40.33
78.57
35.53
33.40

31.71
35.01
25.26

2.63
34.43
35.48
34.47
35.43

8.39

30.60
32.99
31.38
31.93
33.76

30.23
30.13
30.25
36.79
31.26
31.77
32.63
31.39

29.38

28.70
4.94

35.72
29.28

Sp3 Secl
69.21 3.59
73.34 3.36
72.68 3.39

11799 3.95
62.54 3.16
60.46 3.34
58.33 3.54
56.80 3.39
61.60 3.65
53.78 2.64
58.92 2.57
61.19 3.40
62.64 3.00
61.03 3.54
62.93 3.49
53.55 3.22
55.92 .62
55.62 3.16
58.42 2.55
56.35 3.12
56.94 3.19
60.18 4.84
53.67 2.67
50.39 3.15
54,72 3.17
53.38 3.10
53.42 3.26
66.46 3.13
55.40 3.06
55,59 297

57.11 3.08
55.07 2.97
53.563 3.16
5191 3.12
51.17 2.75
50.47 2.97
63.15 3.24
52.24 2.88

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
35.07
37.49
36.94
74.62
32.37
30.06
n/a
28.32
31.36
22.62
0.06
31.03
32.48
30.93
31.94
n/a
5.17
n/a
27.44
30.44
28.26
28.74
28.92
n/a
n/a
27.06
27.03
26.99
33.66
28.20
28.80
29.55
28.42

26.22
n/a

25.95
1.97

32.48
26.40

Sec 3
30.55
32.49
32.35
39.42
27.01
27.06

n/a
25.09
26.59
28.52
56.29
26.76
27.16
26.56
27.50

n/a
45.16

n/a
25.02
25.43
24.97
25.01
26.42

n/a

n/a
24.49
23.25
23.17
29.67
24.14
23.82
24.48
23.68

24.15
n/a

22.47
45.53

27.43
22.96

Sec 4
29.71
34.11
33.12
82.01
28.85
27.14
28.33
25.46
28.87
25.43
27.45
27.53
28.98
27.20
27.70

n/a
24.68
27.03
25.21
27.52
26.63
25.85
30.24
25.45
22.61
25.83
24.76
24.66
33.58
24.68
24.81
25.69

144.9
3

24.88

148.0
9

23.43

149.5
3

30.51
24.90

98.92
107.45
105.80

DNF

91.39

87.60

86.66

82.26

90.47

79.21

86.37

88.72

91.62

88.23

90.63

DNF

78.23

82.95

80.83

85.94

82.98

82.79

90.42

79.12

73.00

80.55

78.14

78.08
100.04

80.08

80.40

82.80

DNF

78.41
DNF

74.60
DNF

93.66
77.14

59.21
64.94
56.71
40.26
87.53
73.20

77.43
69.42
20.13
80.52
77.43
80.52
83.88
78.95

1.769

98.20
89.47
83.88
83.88
75.97

98.20
89.47
91.51
71.90
85.66
93.63
91.51
87.53

75.97

95.86
1.688

67.10
93.63

AvSpd
52.01
47.88
48.62
32.55
56.29
58.73
59.36
62.54
56.86
64.95
59.56
57.99
56.15
58.31
56.76

65.76
62.02
63.65
59.86
62.00
62.14
56.90
65.02
70.47
63.87
65.84
65.89
51.42
64.24
63.99
62.13
64.92

65.61
68.00

68.96
69.91

54.93
66.69

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 -Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



72

74
76
778
77
81
82

83
784
90
85
86
87
78
89
91
92
93
783
84
94
88
95
782
96
98
99
100
105
106
108
109

110
111
115
116
918

127
128

129
135
136
137
140
141
142
145
943

Gavin Neate

John Moxham
Bruce Mckie
Robert Smith
John Allen
Stephen Morrison
Adam Ruck

Jill Cheshire

Tim Hardwicke
Xavier Brooke
Alan Day

Ken Towers

Mark Dean

Tim Burrill

Philip Stratton Lake
Andy Pidgeon
Andy Hughes
David Pollard
Stuart Cheshire
Richard Hardwicke
Martin Roberts
Mark Swarbrick
Russell Whitworth
Karen Harvey
Duncan Fraser
Nigel Hannam
James Tubby

Paul Neale

Craig Spooner
Simon Broadbridge
Graham Frankland
Barny Francis

Martin Harvey
Keith Adams
Andrew Hargreaves
lan Davenport
Graham Ware

David Cleaver
Michael Skidmore

Paul Dew
Jeff Wiltshire
Chris Boyd
Harry Moody
Terry Everall
Matt Turner
Tim Nunn
Richard Kerr
Garry Bunn

3A

3B
3B
3B
3B
3D
3D

3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3B
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3E
3F
3F
3F
3G

3G
3G
3H
3H
3H

3l
3l

3l
3K
3L
3L
3N
3N
3N

3l
30

396.1
8

2.84
2.92
3.06
2.96
2.86
1.92

2.52
2.81
2.64
2.72
2.47
271
271
2.49
2.65
2.66
2.49
2.21
2.63
2.60
2.59
2.61

a7
2.60
2.53
1.66
2.50
2.67
291
2.92
2.85

2.89
2.80
2.61
2.65
3.27

2.56
2.90

2.78
2.68
2.40
2.80
2.54
2.52
2.50
251
2.77

33.80
31.25
32.82
33.33
15.28

33.57

29.11
30.96
29.68
31.87
29.93

34.19

31.99
29.05
30.34
29.45

2.84

3.11

31.83
29.91
30.66
30.56
27.20

28.77
28.11
28.17
29.83
31.51

26.18
29.89

29.03
27.31
27.35
29.51

25.90
25.66
26.64
26.80

52.51

58.66
54.58
56.93
58.48
52.56
53.18

83.52

51.62
54.64
52.46
55.88
52.48
52.99
60.08
52.85
56.34
51.58
53.42
53.08
53.28
53.00
56.63
51.67
52.74
53.88
82.00

54.15
53.89
45.97

54.62
49.51
50.23
54.31
55.42

46.05
131.2

51.11
48.66
48.62
52.25
45.92
59.21
45.53
48.22
46.99

396.1
8

2.84
2.92
3.06
2.96
2.86
1.92

2.52
281
2.64
2.72
2.47
271
2,71
2.49
2.65
2.66
2.49
221
2.63
2.60
2.59
2.61

7
2.60
2.53
1.66
2.50
2.67
291
2.92
2.85

2.89
2.80
2.61
2.65
3.27

2.56
2.90

2.78
2.68
2.40
2.80
2.54
2.52
2.50
251
2.77

n/a

30.96
28.33
29.76
30.37
12.42

n/a

31.05
n/a
26.47
28.24
27.21
29.16
27.22
n/a
31.54
n/a
29.50
26.84
27.71
26.85
n/a
0.23
n/a
0.51
n/a
n/a
29.33
27.24
27.75
27.64
24.35

25.88
25.31
25.56
27.18
28.24

23.62
26.99

26.25
24.63
24.95
26.71

n/a
23.38
23.16
24.13
24.03

n/a

24.86
23.33
24.11
25.15
37.28

n/a

49.95
n/a
22.51
23.68
22.78
24.01
22.55
n/a
25.89
n/a
24.35
22.53
23.08
23.63
n/a
50.16
n/a
48.56
n/a
n/a
50.17
n/a
23.49
23.33
18.77

25.85
21.40
22.06
24.48
23.91

19.87

101.3
6

22.08
21.35
21.27
22.74

n/a
33.31
19.87
21.58
20.19

23.88

25,51
47.41
24,92
27.16
23.30

146.8
2

5.32
n/a
23.65
25.48
24.40
25.75
25.18
23.93
28.55
24.73
26.51
24.84
23.64
25.32
25.10
24.21
26.46
24.36
23.05
25.25
4.47
n/a
25.05
26.40

154.0
3

24.33
22.53
24.36
26.61

144.5
8

21.67
68.75

23.78
23.99
23.64
24.23
21.25
27.69
20.92
22.52
21.86

76.39

84.17
101.99
81.85
85.64
75.86
DNF

88.84
84.53
75.27
80.12
76.86
81.63
77.66
76.92
88.63
77.58
82.85
76.42
77.06
78.40
78.38
77.21
83.09
76.03
75.79
79.13
86.47
77.31
79.20
80.29

DNF

78.95
72.04
74.59
80.92

DNF

67.72
DNF

74.89
72.65
72.26
76.48
67.17
86.90
66.45
70.74
68.85

83.88
85.66
77.43
80.52
2.689

77.43

103.2
93.63
95.86
89.47
91.51

77.43

89.47
95.86
89.47
93.63

87.53

75.97

105.9
98.20
78.95
95.86
105.9

89.47
87.53
80.52
85.66
78.95

105.9
83.88

95.86
95.86
98.20
89.47

95.86
105.9
108.8
103.2

67.35

61.12
50.44
62.85
60.07
67.82
66.64

57.91
60.86
68.35
64.21
66.93
63.02
66.24
66.88
58.04
66.31
62.09
67.32
66.76
65.62
65.64
66.63
61.92
67.67
67.88
65.01
59.49
66.54
64.96
64.07
74.93

65.16
71.41
68.97
63.58
63.51

75.97

68.70
70.81
71.20
67.27
76.59
59.20
77.42
72.73
74.72

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



118
146
147
148

150
151
155
160
162
163
164
165
143
166

170
171
962
175
180
184
183
182
185
187

186
984
944
144
152

Kevin Jones
John Prickett

Christopher Thomas

Jon Woolfitt

Graham Millar
Jae Davies
Paul Horrox
Mark Anson
Chris Jones
Daniel Mason
Simon Boulter
Eve Whitehead
Derek Hodder
Simon Wallis

Paul Morcom
Geoff Ward
Chris Bennett
Ed McDonough
Mark Schlanker
Matt Hillam
Nicholas Algar
Stephen Miles
Peter Goulding
John Graham

Graham Blackwell

Steve Broughton
Charlotte Phelps
Adam Phelps
Paul Woolfitt

3H
4A
4A
4B

4C
4C
4D
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
30
5A

5B
5B
5A
5B
5C
5D
5D
5D
5E
5E

5E
5D
30
30
4C

2.99
2.51
2.66
2.49

2.95
2.81
2.46
2.68
221
2.54
2.62
2.48
2.42
2.49

2.68
2.53
2.44
2.49
251
2.32
2.26
2.28
2.44
2.69

2.62
2.34
2.44
2.35
2.53

37.30
25.43

25.60

31.52
25.37
28.40
25.59
25.94
25.76
27.38

31.23

28.49
27.25
34.52
28.91
23.98
24.96
23.87
26.00
23.40

33.88
23.68

25.82

61.11
44.40
45.94
45.38

50.87
56.10
44.66
50.74
45.89
46.58
44.42
48.34
46.49
56.14

54.18
50.61
50.56
83.51

42.48
44.74
42.63
46.08
43.41

55.83
41.77
52.59
47.27
45.93

2.99
251
2.66
2.49

2.95
281
2.46
2.68
221
2.54
2.62
2.48
2.42
2.49

2.68
2.53
2.44
2.49
251
2.32
2.26
2.28
2.44
2.69

2.62
2.34
2.44
2.35
2.53

34.31
22.92

n/a
23.11

n/a
28.71
2291
25.72
23.38
23.40
23.14
24.90

n/a
28.74

n/a
25.96
24.81
32.03
26.40
21.66
22.70
21.59
23.56
20.71

31.26
21.34
n/a
n/a
23.29

23.81
18.97

n/a
19.78

n/a
24.58
19.29
22.34
20.30
20.64
18.66
20.96

n/a
2491

n/a
22.12
23.31
48.99

n/a
18.50
19.78
18.76
20.08
20.01

21.95
18.09
n/a
n/a
20.11

25.50
20.10
20.96
154.6

22.54
27.02
19.99
23.06
20.84
21.34
20.56
22.65
21.41
143.8

24.14
22.95
23.06
7.44
n/a
19.65
19.76
19.04
20.92
156.5

23.02
19.88
25.37
21.95
21.07

86.61
64.50
66.90

DNF

73.41
83.12
64.65
73.80
66.73
67.92
64.98
70.99
67.90

DNF

78.32
73.56
73.62
90.95
78.25
62.13
64.50
61.67
67.00

DNF

78.85
61.65
77.96
69.22
67.00

74.56
111.€

108.8

77.43
103.2
98.20
100.6
115.0
105.9
103.2

82.17

100.6
91.51
71.90
95.86
122.0
118.4
122.0
98.20
122.0

83.88
129.8

93.63

59.40
79.76
76.90
77.00

70.08
61.89
79.58
69.71
77.10
75.75
79.17
72.47
75.77
62.59

65.69
69.94
69.88
56.56
65.75
82.80
79.76
83.42
76.79
82.50

65.24
83.45
65.99
74.32
76.79

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park Driving Centre

Westfield Sports Car Club

Saturday, July 9th, 2016

Blyton Sprint Weekend - (Round 1, Saturday)
Timed 2

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

10
14
15

16
17
20
21
22
723
28
29
30
31
35
37
40
41
44
48
23
50
752
55
57
760
761
62
63
64
65
748
68
69
52
60
61
72
74

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel

Sp2 Sp3 Secl

Driver Class
Andrew Rollason SA
Tom Ellis SA
Geoff Lancaster 3A
Rowland Turner SB
Bob Jones SC
Richard Jenkinson 3B
James Kerr 1B
Deryck Jones 1B
Aaron Perrott 1C
Alan Sawyer 1C
Hamish Gibson 1E
Tracey Kearlsey 1C
Stu Hill 1D
Stephen Norton 1D
John Pollard 1D
Leigh Andrews 1D
Gordon Peters 1E
Ben Burggraaf 1E
Paul Martin 3D
Elen Worthington 1G
David Richings 2A
Rosalyn Kennett 2C
Graham Kearlsey 1C
Sean Bourn 2F
Adam Read 2D
Stephen Everall 2D
Philip Nicholls 2D
David Hussey 2E
Carol Stevenson 2E
Leon Franks 2E
Daniel Hollis 2E
John Clarke 2E
Richard Abrahams 2E
Steve Carpenter 2C
Nigel Fox 2F
Stephen Laing 2F
Maurici Revilla 2C
Christopher Hussey 2E
Bill Stevenson 2E
Gavin Neate 3A
John Moxham 3B

Sp1l
2.89
3.08
3.05
3.65
3.00
2.82

3.00
3.11
3.00
241
2.84
2.72
3.03
2.63
2.87
3.02
2.88
2.44
2.59
2.50
2.82
2.68
2.65
2.26
2.56
2.71
2.77
2.87
2.97
2.76
2.60
2.62
2.48
2.35
2.53
2.60
2.65
2.58
2.68
2.61
2.68

22.91
3.12
9.63

11.43

33.52

29.98
31.15
30.49
29.33
32.54
32.43
33.20
32.83
33.71

29.89

29.64
30.19
30.11
30.88
28.92

29.16
28.12
28.22
34.27
29.87
11.09

1.49

27.50

33.11

61.33
71.91
67.80
77.01
58.84
55.05

53.32
52.44
55.10
55.49
52.20
57.31
57.33
58.58
58.41
81.31

52.44
50.36
53.01
53.22
55.26
54.40
51.77
46.98
51.59
49.80
50.03
61.35
52.97
51.73
53.13
52.46
49.67
49.57
49.87
47.90
48.36
59.69
51.61
55.53

2.89
3.08
3.05
3.65
3.00
2.82

3.00
3.11
3.00
241
2.84
2.72
3.03
2.63
2.87
3.02
2.88
2.44
2.59
2.50
2.82
2.68
2.65
2.26
2.56
271
2.77
2.87
2.97
2.76
2.60
2.62
2.48
2.35
2.53
2.60
2.65
2.58
2.68
2.61
2.68

: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Finish S/Trap

Sec 2
20.02
0.04
6.58
7.78
30.52
n/a

n/a
26.87
28.15
28.08
26.49
29.82
29.40
30.57
29.96
30.69

n/a
27.45

n/a
27.14
27.37
27.43
28.23
26.66

n/a
26.45
25.35
25.35
31.30
27.11

8.49

n/a

-0.99

n/a

n/a
24.90

n/a

n/a
30.43

n/a

n/a

Sec 3
38.42
68.79
58.17
65.58
25.32

n/a

n/a
22.46
23.95
25.00
22.87
24.77
24.90
25.38
25.58
47.60

n/a
22.55

n/a
23.37
23.03
25.15
23.52
22.85

n/a
22.43
21.68
21.81
27.08
23.10
40.64

n/a
50.97

n/a

n/a
22.37

n/a

n/a
26.58

n/a

n/a

Sec 4
26.44
33.45
30.29
36.29
27.99

144.9
5

23.80
23.44
25.85
25.15
24.96
25.78
25.92
27.78
25.52
5.06
n/a
24.71
22.76
25.36
23.58
26.02
26.48
24.59
21.47
24.03
23.05
23.14
30.93
23.85
23.01
23.81
23.72
22.75
23.75
22.94
22.59
22.87
28.26
23.03
24.88

87.77
105.36
98.09
113.30
86.83
DNF

77.12
75.88
80.95
80.64
77.16
83.09
83.25
86.36
83.93
86.37
73.35
77.15
73.12
78.37
76.80
81.28
80.88
76.36
68.45
75.62
72.85
73.17
92.28
76.82
74.74
76.94
76.18
72.42
73.32
72.81
70.49
71.23
87.95
74.64
80.41

3.292
1.075
1.369
1.257
87.53

100.6
74.56
77.43
85.66
78.95
87.53
82.17
89.47
85.66

89.47

87.53
89.47
89.47
87.53
87.53

93.63
91.51
91.51
77.43
91.51
2.171

1.406

87.53

83.88

AvSpd
58.61
48.83
52.45
45.41
59.25
64.33

66.71
67.80
63.55
63.80
66.67
61.92
61.80
59.57
61.30
59.56
70.14
66.68
70.36
65.64
66.99
63.29
63.61
67.37
75.16
68.03
70.62
70.31
55.75
66.97
68.83
66.86
67.53
71.04
70.17
70.66
72.98
72.23
58.49
68.93
63.98
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Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



76

77
778
81
82

83
784
90
85
86
78
87

84
89
783
91
88
92
782
93
94
95
96
98
99
100
105
106
108
109
110
111
115
116
918
127

129
135

136
137
140
141
142

145
944
143
146

Bruce Mckie

John Allen

Robert Smith
Stephen Morrison
Adam Ruck

Jill Cheshire
Tim Hardwicke
Xavier Brooke
Alan Day

Ken Towers
Tim Burrill
Mark Dean

Richard Hardwicke
Philip Stratton Lake
Stuart Cheshire
Andy Pidgeon
Mark Swarbrick
Andy Hughes
Karen Harvey
David Pollard
Martin Roberts
Russell Whitworth
Duncan Fraser
Nigel Hannam
James Tubby

Paul Neale

Craig Spooner
Simon Broadbridge
Graham Frankland
Barny Francis
Martin Harvey
Keith Adams
Andrew Hargreaves
lan Davenport
Graham Ware
David Cleaver

Paul Dew
Jeff Wiltshire

Chris Boyd
Harry Moody
Terry Everall
Matt Turner
Tim Nunn

Richard Kerr
Charlotte Phelps
Derek Hodder
John Prickett

3B

3B
3B
3D
3D

3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3B
3D

3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3E
3F
3F
3F
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H

3l

3l
3K

3L
3L
3N
3N
3N

3l
30
30
4A

2.75

3.18
2.85
2.50
2.39

91
2.58

.82
2.53
2.45
2.62
2.54

2.53
2.38
2.24
2.47
2.44
2.44
2.42
2.38
2.32
2.39
2.45
2.53
2.49
2.61
2.69
2.85
2.61
2.78
2.79
2.55
2.67
2.59
2.89
2.47

2.98
2.65

2.37
2.70
2.54
2.47
2.30

2.33
2.51
2.80
2.46

30.40

32.44
30.46

18.33

30.04

9.36
29.22
30.77

29.34
29.26
28.99
32.88
29.02
28.70
29.87
31.13
28.24
28.95
27.90
28.60
29.33
30.04
28.59
28.83

26.94
28.61
27.52
21.88
29.07
29.57

28.85
26.65

26.98
28.08
25.89
25.96
25.49

25.95
29.10
26.37
2471

54.39

56.65
52.89
50.31
52.24

57.10
52.99
50.79
53.94
52.53
51.65
54.07

51.69
51.85
51.37
58.86
52.27
50.64
53.68
55.03
50.88
51.20
49.94
49.98
52.33
53.21
50.95
51.40
52.68
48.12
50.44
48.74
49.41
52.49
52.87
44.47

50.96
46.57

47.59
49.61
45.70
45.99
45.35

46.72
51.66
46.10
43.31

2.75

3.18
2.85
2.50
2.39

91
2.58

.82
2.53
2.45
2.62
2.54

2.53
2.38
2.24
2.47
2.44
2.44
2.42
2.38
2.32
2.39
2.45
2.53
2.49
2.61
2.69
2.85
2.61
2.78
2.79
2.55
2.67
2.59
2.89
2.47

2.98
2.65

2.37
2.70
2.54
2.47
2.30

2.33
251
2.80
2.46

27.65

29.26
27.61

n/a
15.94

n/a
n/a
n/a
27.51
6.91
26.60
28.23

26.81
26.88
26.75
30.41
26.58
26.26
27.45
28.75
25.92
26.56
25.45
26.07
26.84
27.43
25.90
25.98

n/a
24.16
25.82
24.97
19.21
26.48
26.68

n/a

25.87
24.00

24.61
25.38
23.35
23.49
23.19

23.62
26.59
23.57
22.25

23.99

24.21
22.43

n/a
33.91

n/a
n/a
n/a
23.90
43.17
22.43
23.30

22.35
22.59
22.38
25.98
23.25
21.94
23.81
23.90
22.64
22.25
22.04
21.38
23.00
23.17
22.36
22.57

n/a
21.18
21.83
21.22
27.53
23.42
23.30

n/a

22.11
19.92

20.61
21.53
19.81
20.03
19.86

20.77
22.56
19.73
18.60

145.6
1

25.20
23.50
22.53

147.7
6

27.50
23.05
22.50
24.64
23.48
25.66

145.9
3

22.56
22.92
23.82
28.01
23.93
23.24
24.79
25.73
23.46
24.08
23.71
22.99
24.54
26.20
24.30
22.80
24.58
22.47
22.90
22.14
23.04
26.59
24.72

1555
3

23.66

153.4
3

21.75
23.40
21.05
21.36

154.6
5

21.91
24.20
21.45

156.6
9

DNF

81.85
76.39
72.84

DNF

84.60
76.04
73.29
78.58
76.01
77.31

DNF

74.25
74.77
75.19
86.87
76.20
73.88
78.47
80.76
74.34
75.28
73.65
72.97
76.87
79.41
75.25
74.20
77.26
70.59
73.34
70.88
72.45
79.08
77.59

DNF

74.62
DNF

69.34
73.01
66.75
67.35

DNF

68.63
75.86
67.55

DNF

98.20

85.66
95.86

3.614

83.88
1.939
85.66
93.63

95.86
91.51
93.63
80.52
93.63
98.20
89.47
89.47
100.6
100.6
100.6
98.20
93.63
108.8
100.6
87.53

95.86
89.47
87.53
6.204
87.53
87.53

103.2
103.2

95.86
100.6
100.6
98.20
103.2

105.9
89.47
115.0
122.0

65.68

62.85
67.35
70.63
64.11

60.81
67.66
70.19
65.47
67.68
66.54
65.06

69.29
68.81
68.42
59.22
67.51
69.63
65.56
63.70
69.20
68.34
69.85
70.50
66.93
64.78
68.37
69.33
66.59
72.88
70.15
72.58
71.01
65.06
66.30
79.01

68.94
72.26

74.19
70.46
77.07
76.39
77.93

74.96
67.82
76.16
81.29
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Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



147  Christopher Thomas 4A 262 26.09 4598 262 23.47 19.89 21.28 67.26 100.6 76.49

148  Jon Woolfitt 4B 2.67 24.86 4395 2.67 22.19 19.09 156.0 DNF 111.€ 79.91
5
118 Kevin Jones 3H 259 29.06 51.40 259 26.47 22.34 24.00 75.40 83.88 68.23
150 Graham Millar 4C 2.82 28.71 50.51 2.82 25.89 21.80 23.06 73.57 93.63 69.93
151 Jae Davies 4C 2.80 30.97 55.42 2.80 28.17 24.45 25.97 81.39 77.43 63.21
144  Adam Phelps 30 2.30 25.97 46.41 2.30 23.67 20.44 21.76 68.17 100.6 75.47
155  Paul Horrox 4D 2.38 24.40 43.02 2.38 22.02 18.62 19.32 62.34 118.4 8253
160 Mark Anson bA 258 26.66 47.15 258 24.08 20.49 20.98 68.13 1059 75.51
162  Chris Jones A 2.16 4474 2.16 n/a n/a 20.13 64.87 79.31
943  Garry Bunn 30 247 25.09 44.44 247 22.62 19.35 21.37 65.81 1184 78.17
163  Daniel Mason BA 251 25.84 4592 251 23.33 20.08 20.97 66.89 115.0 76.91
164  Simon Boulter 5A 279 25.90 4530 2.79 23.11 19.40 20.29 65.59 103.2 78.44
165 Eve Whitehead 5A 249 26.38 46.71 2.49 23.89 20.33 22.98 69.69 105.9 73.82
166  Simon Wallis BbA 262 2876 51.88 2.62 26.14 23.12 24.30 76.18 89.47 67.53
170  Paul Morcom 5B 2.60 29.72 52,53 2.60 27.12 22.81 23.83 76.36 93.63 67.37
171  Geoff Ward 5B 2.49 28.12 50.71 2.49 25.63 2259 22.72 73.43 100.6 70.06
175 Ed McDonough 5B 2.70 33.97 60.61 2.70 31.27 26.64 29.10 89.71 7190 57.35
180 Mark Schlanker 5C 2.37 48.36 2.37 n/a n/a 23.49 71.85 71.60
183  Nicholas Algar 5D 2.28 23.18 41.11 2.28 20.90 17.93 19.14 60.25 111.& 85.39
984  Steve Broughton 5D 247 23.48 41.15 247 21.01 17.67 158.8 DNF 125.8 68.93
5
182  Stephen Miles 5D 2.27 23.26 41.42 2.27 20.99 18.16 18.45 59.87 122.0 85.93
185  Peter Goulding BE 240 25.25 4499 240 2285 19.74 20.36 65.35 108.8 78.72
186  Graham Blackwell BE 253 27.44 4938 253 2491 21.94 22.28 71.66 80.52 71.79
962  Chris Bennett 5A 217 26.40 49.49 2.17 24.23 23.09 150.5 DNF 9586 71.74
1
187  John Graham 5E 254 2224 4045 254 19.70 18.21 1595 DNF 111.€ 0
5
184  Matt Hillam 5D 2.33 23.47 41.64 233 21.14 18.17 19.23 60.87 125.8 84.52

09/07/2016. 17:47:28 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley
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